

Proposal: 13782-4-0

# Collin County Minimum Security Conversion



Prepared for: Brad Harris

**Collin County** 4800 Community Ave Mckinney TX, 75071

E bjharris@co.collin.tx.us W (972) 547-5492 M (214) 673-4995

## DESCRIPTION

#### **CLIENT INFORMATION**

Name: Collin County

Site **Billing** Contact **Brad Harris** 4800 Community Ave 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Suite 3138 Mckinney, TX 75071 McKinney, TX 75071 **P** (972) 547-5492

**E** bjharris@co.collin.tx.us

### PROJECT NAME: Collin County Minimum Security - IP over COAX Conversion

#### **PROJECT SCOPE**

Change Order 13782-3 for Collin County Project 131

Knight Security Systems (KSS) will provide and install the equipment below to utilize the existing coax cabling due to a collapse in the existing conduit.

Credit for the cable, labor and POE Extender's not used due change of scope. The conduits leading from the building to the exterior poles were damage and not allowing new wire to be passed.

#### KSS will furnish and install the following:

<b>PRODUCT</b>	DESCRIPTION	<u>QTY</u>
1/2" BG	LIQTITE CONN ZINC 1/2" 90DEG	6
3/4 UL LQTIT	3/4"X25' NONMTLC LQDTITE CONDUIT	1
CONDUIT	LIQTITE CONN STEEL STRAIGHT 1/2"	7
JUNCTION BOX	JUNCTION BOX 8X8X4	3
<b>DUPLEX COVER</b>	HANDY BOX DUPLEX RECEP COVER	<u>3</u>
STEEL BOX	2-1/8 OESP HANDY BOX W/ 112 KO	3
AXIS T8645	PoE+ OVER Coax Compact Kit	3

#### **EXCEPTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS:**

- KSS Design Proposals are valid for 30 days.
- KSS will install components and materials to be compliant with the Uniform Building Code (UBC), national Electric Code (NEC), Municipal Fire, Life Safety, and Americans Disabilities Act (ADA), Permits, Codes and Regulations.
- KSS will provide System Documentation and Administrator Training on system use and operation, as specified.
- KSS provides this design "as-is;" should any project document or site abnormalities exist, KSS will advise the Customer regarding details and recommended or necessary design cost adjustments.
- KSS provides Comprehensive Extended Annual Maintenance Programs separately.
- KSS will perform all work related to this proposal during KSS's normal business hours unless otherwise specified, and an additional charge to the Contract shall be made for any mutually agreed upon overtime.
- The Customer will identify a Project Supervisor for project coordination and a System Administrator for ongoing system management.
- The Customer will provide written consent of Change Orders in advance of work commencement for Changes/Additions to the Scope of Work and/or Project Detail.

# **PROJECT INVESTMENT**

IP O	ver COAX				\$3,498.53
QTY	Manufacturer	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Ext.Price
3	KSS Open Market  Axis Communications	KSS-kit 01489-001	Install Kit LIQTITE CONN ZINC 1/2" 90DEG 3/4"X25' NONMTLC LQDTITE CONDUIT LIQTITE CONN STEEL STRAIGHT 1/2" JUNCTION BOX 8X8X4 HANDY BOX DUPLEX RECEP COVER 2-1/8 OESP HANDY BOX W/ 112 KO AXIS T8645 POE+ over Coax	\$302.4 5 \$402.9 6	\$302.45 \$1,208.88
Labor:					

QTY Description

Labor 2 Techs for 8 hours 16

Credit				(\$1,828.76)	
QTY	Manufacturer	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Ext.Price
-1	Windy City Wire	775600-110DB	23-4P UNS SOL C6 Blk DB	\$336.79	-\$336.79
-3	Axis Communications	01148-001	AXIS T8129-E Outdoor PoE	\$253.98	-\$761.94
			Extender repeats the data		

#### Labor:

QTY	Description
-7	INSTALLCARLE

**Labor Subtotal** (\$730.03) **Credit SubTotal** (\$1,828.76)

# **Investment Summary**

**Total Equipment** \$412.60 **Total Labor** \$1,257.17 \$1,669.77 **Total Proposal Amount** 

#### **Investment Total**

Knight Security Systems will provide the proposed system as described in this proposal for the sum of: \$1,669.77

#### **KNIGHT SECURITY SYSTEMS**

#### **Collin County**

By:_		By:	
	Signature	Signature	
	Service Sales		
	Title	Title	
	Richard Gibbons		
	Print Name	Print Name	

Client Initials:

# **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

# FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

**Refer To:** 

Contract #2019-131
MASTER AGREEMENT
Dated:
September 2020

